(1,233)

(6,601)
Other expenses (108) (98) (206)

   The comparative figures in the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows have

also been re-presented to conform to the current quarter’s presentation.

B16.   Prior year adjustments

Based on a review of the Company’s investment in subsidiaries and the Group’s
goodwill during the current quarter, it is noted that impairment loss on investment in
subsidiaries of RM40 million and impairment loss on goodwill in a subsidiary of
RM12.926 million were underprovided in previous financial year. The impairment
losses underprovided are corrected with prior year adjustments. The adjustments
have no effects to the net results of the current quarter and financial year ended 31
December 2010.

WAWASAN TKH HOLDINGS BERHAD (540218-A)
Notes to the interim financial report for the fourth quarter ended 31 December 2010
The figures have not been audited

 16

The effects of the adjustments on the comparative figures are summarised below:

 As previously

reported
RM’000

Prior year
adjustments

RM’000

As restated

RM’000

Consolidated statement of financial position

Intangible assets 23,971 (12,926) 11,045
Capital reserve 1,515 (1,515) -
Accumulated losses (41,354) (11,411) (52,765)

Consolidated income statements

Other expenses (206) (12,926) (13,132)
Loss per share (5.41) (4.48) (9.89)

Segmental reporting (Note A8*)

Loss before tax

Investment holding (6,799) (40,000) (46,799)
Impairment of goodwill in

subsidiary

-

(12,926)

(12,926)
Consolidation adjustment 6,580 40,000 46,580

	2010Qtr 4 BursaM'siaConsolfinstmts-25 2 11BOD1
	2010Qtr 4 BursaM'siaConsolfinstmts-25 2 11BOD2
	2010Qtr 4 BursaM'siaConsolfinstmts-25 2 11BOD3
	2010Qtr 4 BursaM'siaConsolfinstmts-25 2 11BOD4
	2010Qtr 4 BursaM'siaConsolfinstmts-25 2 11BOD5
	2010Qtr 4 BursaM'siaConsolfinstmts-25 2 11BOD6